

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1165

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Salaries" and substitute "Salary Adjustment"; in line 3, strike "Harford County"; in line 4, after "Attorney" insert "for Harford County"; in the same line, strike "affect" and substitute "apply to"; in the same line, after "salary" insert "or compensation"; in line 5, after "to" insert "the salary of"; and in the same line, strike "salary increases" and substitute "for Harford County".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 19, inclusive, and substitute:

"1. [\$70,000] \$72,500 through June 30, [1997] 1998; [and]

2. [\$72,500] \$74,500 commencing July 1, [1997] 1998 THROUGH
JUNE 30, 2000;

3. \$76,500 COMMENCING JULY 1, 2000;

4. \$78,500 COMMENCING JULY 1, 2001; AND

5. \$80,320 COMMENCING JULY 1, 2002, and thereafter."